Volume 20 Number 8
CONTENTS

ORIGINAL PAPERS

Chemistry.— The volumetric determination of fluorine by the use of ferric
chloride. JOHN G. FAIRCHILD

Chemistry.— The solubility of some rare-earth nitrates in ether. R.C. WELLS

Ethnology.— Little-known tribes of the Salmon, New, and Trinity Rivers in
northwestern California. C. HART MERRIAM

PROCEEDINGS
The Philosophical Society
The Geological Society

The Entomological Society

SCIENTIFIC NOTES AND NEWS

141
146

148

149
151
153

156



