Volume 20 Number 8

CONTENTS

ORIGINAL PAPERS

Chemistry.— The volumetric determination of fluorine by the use of ferric	
chloride. JOHN G. FAIRCHILD	141
Chemistry. – The solubility of some rare-earth nitrates in ether. R.C. WELLS	146
Ethnology Little-known tribes of the Salmon, New, and Trinity Rivers in	
northwestern California. C. HART MERRIAM	148
PROCEEDINGS	
The Philosophical Society	149
The Geological Society	151
The Entomological Society	153
SCIENTIFIC NOTES AND NEWS	156